J. E. THOMPSON, CHAIRMAN WM. OLDS, JR., SECRETARY THOMAS HARRI, TREASURER

KENNETH DUNCAN, DIRECTOR JACK GIANOTTI, DIRECTOR LEONARD SLABODNIK, DIRECTOR

W. E. ENGLUND, SUPERINTENDENT W. A. BALDAUF, H.S. PRINCIPAL H. A. BERG, CHIEF CLERK

Independent School District No. 12 ST. LOUIS COUNTY ELY, MINNESOTA

Mr. Thomas Harri offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, It appears that the population of this district has increased considerably since the official census of 1920,

BE IT RESOLVED, That a census of Independent School District No. 12, St. Louis County, Minnesota be authorized and taken in accordance with Section 4, Chapter 417, General Laws of Minnesota for the year 1921;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Secretary of State be requested to cause a census to be taken of said district under his immediate supervision at the expense of said district under such rules and regulations as may be prescribed, and to certify results thereof to said school district;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Secretary of State be furnished with a certified copy of this resolution.

Motion was supported by Mr. Jack Gianotti and put to a vote. Resolution adopted on following vote: - Ayes - Gianotti, Harri, Slabodnik and Thompson. Nays - Duncan and Olds.

Adopted at Ely, Minnesota this 13th day of October, 1925.

State of Minnesota, 88. County of St. Louis:)

I, Wm. Olds, Jr., Clerk of Independent School District No. 12, St. Louis County, Minnesota, hereby certify that the above resolution adopted on October 13th, 1925 has been duly compared by me with the District Records in my custody and is a correct transcript therefrom.

Witness my hand this 20th day of October, 1925.

School District #12.

Independent

3357

3357 1 a King Ka 2 11 14 1 . . 1 ÷ $\Lambda \in \mathfrak{K}$ 1 i. 1 -----• 1. STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED OCT 22 1925 Multurofen Socretary of State * . Vite _